

Sita Devi Vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No.2776 of 2026

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, list on **16.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 11, 2026
(Rishi)