

Sita Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.2776 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner informs the Court that the post of TGT (Non Medical) is vacant at GSSS Bharada, Education Block Kalhel, Tehsil Churah, District Chamba, H.P. and post of Veterinary Pharmacist is also vacant at Veterinary Dispensary Bharada. Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that he may be granted some time to have instructions.

As prayed for, list on **23.03.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 18, 2026
(Rishi)